
App Ref
Applicant 

Name
Org Trading Name App Purpose App Short Description

App Outcome 

Description

App 

Requested 

Amount

App 

Outcome 

Approved 

Amount

Conflict 

Of 

Interest

GA240212-

976D

Harbhajan 

Dass

Begumpura Education, 

Culture and Sports 

Charitable Trust

Rent or Venue 

Hire

With the help of this grant, we will pay the 

Lease of our Temple building.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$33,906.50 $0.00

GA240227-

997A
Tina Harris

Disability Sport Auckland 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

Apply for $10,000.00 towards the wages of 

our Junior Delivery Officer

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$10,000.00 $0.00

GA240304-

0117
Burnie Li Irene Arts Trust

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

We'd like to apply to milestone for the cost 

of accounting and office rental.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$16,594.50 $0.00

GA240304-

013B

Sarah 

Martin

The Kids For Kids 

Charitable Trust
Event Costs

This will be used for Venue Hire  for New 

Zealand Young Leaders Day

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$5,000.00 $0.00

GA240306-

0218

Ash  Arrows

mith
Family Success Matters

Salaries and 

Wages
Salary of the Child Safety Lead

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$7,000.00 $0.00

GA240308-

033D

Richie 

Aholelei
Kura Cares Charity

Event Costs, 

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Active activity for female youth group
[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$3,796.00 $0.00

GA240310-

0449
Holly Fang

The Mairangi Bay School 

Board of Trustees

Salaries and 

Wages
For salaries of Teacher Aides [A1] Full approved $14,700.00 $14,700.00

GA240311-

045C
Vicki Coll Bowls Waikato Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

We request support our Administrator and 

Rangatahi Engagement Officer.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$15,600.00 $0.00

GA240311-

046E

Daniel 

Green

Takapuna Beach Business 

Association Incorporated
Event Costs Artist Fees

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$2,000.00 $0.00

GA240312-

0477
Steve Drury Attainable Trust

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Support salary costs
[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$13,483.80 $0.00

GA240313-

0484

Pippa 

Ludek

The Crescendo Trust of 

Aotearoa

Salaries and 

Wages

Funding for a programme contractor to carry 

out programme evaluation and development

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$2,484.00 $1,242.00

GA240314-

0492

John 

Russell

Auckland and District Pipe 

Band Incorporated
Uniforms

We request support to purchase as part of 

our uniforms – tartan fabric.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$19,145.00 $0.00

GA240314-

0510

Steven  Sin

gh

NZ Sports and Community 

Development Trust

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

2 x months operational costs  of Gym 10 

Keith hay drive, Manukau

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$14,720.00 $0.00

GA240315-

052B

Maurice 

Roberts

The Rare Disorders New 

Zealand Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

Contribution towards the salary cost of our 

Relationship Manager

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$14,400.00 $0.00

MSF Grant Outcomes of April 2024



GA240318-

0559

Joanna 

Turner
Cure Kids

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Funding sought for office operational 

expenses
[A1] Full approved $6,569.97 $6,569.97

GA240318-

056B

Lynette 

Henderson

The Metro Mt. Albert Sports 

Club Incorporated

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Towards the cost of NRF  Membership 

Levies & Affiliation Fees

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

$8,422.70 $5,063.84

GA240318-

0574

Karyn 

Gordon

Greenhithe Football Club 

Incorporated
Uniforms

We request support to purchase uniforms 

for the club

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$1,740.00 $0.00

GA240320-

0598

Parminder 

Singh

New Zealand Punjabi 

Multimedia Trust Board

Rent or Venue 

Hire, 

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

To Apply the fundling for rent for 35 east 

tamaki road papatoetoe

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$24,348.06 $0.00

GA240320-

0606

Helen 

McMurtrie

Phoenix Aquatics 

Incorporated

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Pool hire fees at Northcote College and AUT 

Millennium for our competitive training 

squads.

[A1] Full approved $6,572.94 $6,572.94

GA240320-

0618

Robbie 

Ross

Me/Cfs Support (Auckland) 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

We seek funding towards the salaries of our 

contracted employees in the Client Support 

team

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$5,000.00 $4,516.00

GA240321-

0633
Grace Du

Funminton Badminton 

Incorporated
Event Costs

To cover for court hire and shuttlecock 

purchase for community badminton club

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$9,824.00 $0.00

GA240322-

0641

Linda 

Wilson
Zeal Education Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

10 weeks salary for Zeal Communications 

Manager

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$13,076.92 $0.00

GA240322-

065B

Cliff 

Freeman

The Willow Park School 

Board of Trustees

New Sports 

Equipment, 

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

Sail Shade for Playground and Equipment [A1] Full approved $17,160.00 $17,160.00

GA240323-

066E

Sonja de 

Mari
Breast Cancer Cure

Salaries and 

Wages
For salary of Partnership Executive, Jessica

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$10,000.00 $0.00

GA240325-

0678

Jonathon 

Stone

Badminton New Zealand 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

Fund 1 month's salary for our community 

events team

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$15,346.16 $0.00

GA240327-

069F

Rosabel 

Tan
All Day Breakfast Limited

Salaries and 

Wages

Towards contracting a team of archivists to 

add to our online archive of Aotearoa Asian 

Artists

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$24,163.88 $0.00

GA240328-

0702

Andrew 

Simkin
Illuminate Community Trust

Equipment 

Maintenance

We request support to fund the repairs for 

the Trust van.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$3,517.00 $0.00

GA240328-

071D

Janet 

Simons

Immune Deficiencies 

Foundation of New Zealand 

(Idfnz) Incorporated

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Design and Print medical diary for patient 

members
[A1] Full approved $5,845.00 $5,845.00

GA240328-

0727

Xiaoxue 

Liao

International Women's 

Association of New Zealand 

Incorporated

Event Costs Cost of friendship badminton event [A1] Full approved $8,232.00 $8,232.00



GA240328-

0749
Philip Shaw

Uoa Waka Ama Club 

Incorporated

New Sports 

Equipment

Funding towards an OC6 waka to provide 

more waka ama opportunities to our 

university community.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$6,558.00 $0.00

GA240401-

0750

Tirath 

Singh Atwal

Sbs Sports & Cultural Club 

Incorporated
Uniforms

we are applying for winter training  jackets 

and trouser cost for athletes

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$12,075.00 $0.00

GA240402-

0765
Tania Brady

The Stroke Foundation of 

New Zealand Limited

Salaries and 

Wages

We are seeking 8 weeks Salary for our 

Manukau Community Stroke Advisor
[A1] Full approved $8,259.84 $8,259.84

GA240402-

077A

Barbara 

Leyland

Surf Life Saving Northern 

Region Incorporated

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

A contribution towards phone(landline & 

mobile), storage, photocopier and IT support 

overheads.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$13,869.00 $0.00

GA240402-

0788

Jeanette 

Franklyn

New Zealand Nutrition 

Foundation

Salaries and 

Wages
Two months salary for our staff Nutritionist [A1] Full approved $6,694.00 $6,694.00

GA240403-

0793
Sue Morse

The Epsom Girls' Grammar 

School Board Of Trustees

New Operational 

Equipment

To purchase new choir rises for the music 

department at Epsom Girls  Grammar 

School

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$20,395.00 $5,000.00

GA240403-

0808
Vinod Patel

Auckland Indian Sports 

Club Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

We request support for our Hockey Goal 

keeping coaching fees

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$2,625.00 $0.00

GA240403-

081E
Neo zhou

Onehunga Chinese 

Association Incorporated
Event Costs Multicultural Dance Festival

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$9,705.00 $6,273.00

GA240404-

0822
Alicia  King Parent to Parent Auckland

Salaries and 

Wages
Regional Coordinator wages [A1] Full approved $4,800.00 $4,800.00

GA240404-

0839
Jo Morgan

Bowel Cancer Aotearoa 

Charitable Trust
Other

Printing of brochures posters, labels, letters 

& a bowel cancer awareness street poster 

campaign

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

$4,149.00 $4,149.00

GA240404-

0844
Eva Qin

New Zealand Culture & 

Media Group Limited

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

rent and operating expenses for June 2024

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

$21,702.90 $21,702.90

GA240405-

0854

Stacey 

Ward

Children 1St Charitable 

Trust

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Costs of a children's resilience programme 

at a primary school in Te Awamutu

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$4,500.00 $0.00

GA240405-

0869

Cliff 

Freeman

Glendowie Tennis Club 

Incorporated

Building/Facility 

Maintenance, 

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Facility Development Feasibility Study, 

Court Lighting, Power, Water, Security and 

Cleaning Costs

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$24,131.32 $14,131.32

GA240405-

087D

Janine 

Raos

The Wesley College Board 

Of Trustees

New Operational 

Equipment

To cover the part cost of the replacement of 

music equipment for our music department.
[A1] Full approved $23,589.00 $23,589.00

GA240405-

088C
Adam Lee

The Moon Dance Group 

Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire

We want to hire a facility that has dance 

studio to organise community activities.
[A1] Full approved $9,899.00 $9,899.00



GA240405-

0899

Manjinder 

Singh

Supreme Sikh Society of 

New Zealand

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

Grandstand Seating additions to the existing 

NZ sports complex.
[A1] Full approved $30,000.00 $30,000.00

GA240405-

090A
Adam Lee

New Zealand Institute of 

Chinese Calligraphy and 

Painting Incorporated

Event Costs

Print and publish books and brochures for 

the harmonious coexistence of humans and 

animals

[A1] Full approved $15,939.00 $15,939.00

GA240406-

091D

Abha 

Khanna
Woman Care Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

Salary & Kiwi saver of Community 

Development Officer
[A1] Full approved $4,823.83 $4,823.83

GA240407-

092D
Leon  Sun

Auckland Community 

Service Centre

Equipment 

Maintenance

There is a need to update the equipment 

and accessories for better service the 

community.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$12,315.00 $0.00

GA240407-

0939
Jason Li

Sports Tamaki Makaurau 

Incorporated
Event Costs

Developing a multi-sport holiday program in 

the West Auckland community in the April 

school holidays

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$9,588.00 $9,568.00

GA240408-

094C

Addah 

Nyawo

Graeme Dingle Foundation 

Auckland

Salaries and 

Wages

Delivery of the Kiwi Can and Stars 

programme

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$14,830.00 $0.00

GA240408-

0964
Yinyin Yang

Jasmine Arts and Culture 

Charitable Trust

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

The Trustees agreed to apply to Milestone 

Foundation for cost of office rental.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$9,600.00 $0.00

GA240408-

0978
Baljit Singh

Kotahitanga Charitable 

Trust

Rent or Venue 

Hire

Two Month Rent for Office and Yoga Studio 

35 East Tamaki Road Papatoetoe
[A1] Full approved $15,151.00 $15,151.00

GA240408-

0983

Dorothy 

Wakeling

Art In Nature Arboretum 

Trust
Other

We request support for our Tree Planting 

Project.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$16,614.00 $0.00

GA240408-

0998
Jungmi Yu

K-Centre (Waikato Korean 

Cultural Center Trust)

Salaries and 

Wages

Staff Wage for Term3  afterschool 

programmes and Holiday Activities

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$27,994.00 $0.00

GA240408-

1003

Adam 

Salmon

Auckland United Football 

Club Incorporated

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Junior & Youth Membership Levies [A1] Full approved $16,091.00 $16,091.00

GA240408-

1012

Joanne 

Pater

The Rosehill College Board 

of Trustees

New Operational 

Equipment

To purchase iPads & accessories for use by 

our students across the College academic 

curriculum.

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$54,388.80 $9,064.66

GA240408-

102E

Cliff 

Freeman

Counties Manukau 

Badminton Assn 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages, New 

Sports 

Equipment, 

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Junior Coaching Fees, Affiliation Fees and 

Equipment

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$17,395.00 $0.00

GA240409-

1036
Baljit Singh

Kotahitanga Charitable 

Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

One Month Salary for Neelu Singh Yoga 

Instructor and Baljit Singh Accounting 

Executive.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$13,239.62 $0.00



GA240409-

104A
JUDSON LI

The Hubei Association of 

New Zealand Incorporated
Event Costs

We need help to arrange 

badminton  courts  fee and shuttles cost for 

our members weekly event

[A1] Full approved $7,880.00 $7,880.00

GA240409-

1065
Frank Wu

Auckland Si Hai Badminton 

Club Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire

Promote badminton sporting across 

Chinese Community, lower fees (costs to 

participants)

[A1] Full approved $16,122.00 $16,122.00

GA240409-

1079
Irene Peng Univision Community Trust

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

It was resolved that a request be made to 

Milestone Community Trust
[A1] Full approved $5,500.00 $5,500.00

GA240409-

1087

Perry 

Kendall

Northern United Sports Club 

Incorporated
Transport

We request support toward the cost of min-

van hire

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$2,464.00 $1,683.44

GA240409-

109E
Molly Chen

Natural Environment 

Defence Foundation

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Application of Operational cost for office 

rental fee
[A1] Full approved $3,480.96 $3,480.96

GA240410-

1106

Marichelle 

Anduyan

The Sir Douglas Bader 

Intermediate School Board 

Of Trustees

New Operational 

Equipment

A grant to purchase a DTF printer and 

accessories for the Streetwear or Shirt 

printing course

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$17,947.29 $0.00

GA240410-

1120
James Doy

National Youth Theatre 

Trust
Event Costs

Support for theatre and technical costs for 

our production of Joseph
[A1] Full approved $12,000.00 $12,000.00

GA240410-

1146

Denise 

Graham

New Zealand Council of 

Victim Support Groups 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

A contribution towards the salary costs of 

our 2 Counties Manukau Team Leaders and 

2 Support Workers

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$21,963.27 $0.00

GA240410-

1159

Nick 

Schanschie

ff

Youth In Transition 

Charitable Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

Specialist counselling costs for the Journey 

Back to Awesome youth suicide prevention 

programme

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$16,000.00 $0.00

GA240410-

1178

dilawar  sin

gh

Young Punjabi Sports and 

Cultural Club Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages
wages for our staff

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$47,500.00 $14,615.37

GA240411-

1185

Kamal 

Prasad 

Shrestha

Nepalese Cultural Centre 

New Zealand Inc.
Event Costs

Print 1000 copies of the 2nd Issue of "The 

Culture NZ magazine
[A1] Full approved $17,839.95 $17,839.95

Total $932,267.21 $354,159.02


